

NDPS Case No.23 of 2018
JO CODE No.WB00766
CNR No.WBUD01-002059-2018

Order No.21
23.06.2021

Record is put up today on the prayer of accused Jahid alias Zahidur Rahaman and by filing a petition he wants to surrender before this court.

Accused is taken into custody.

The Ld. Advocate for the accused also files a petition releasing the accused on bail along with a certified copy of order of the Hon'ble High Court, Calcutta passed in CRM No.2419 of 2021. The Ld. Advocate for the accused also authenticate the factum of the order of the Hon'ble Court supported by affidavit.

I have perused the order of the Hon'ble Court passed in CRM 2419 of 2021 dated 31.05.2021. On perusal of the order of the Hon'ble Court the Hon'ble Court was pleased to pass the following order:-

“.....Accordingly, we direct that in the event of arrest, the petitioner namely Jahid alias Zahidur Rahaman, shall be released on bail upon furnishing a bond of Rs.10,000/- with two sureties of like amount, one of whom must be local to the satisfaction of the Arresting Officer and subject to the condition as laid down u/s.438(2) of the Code of Criminal Procedure”.

In view of the order of the Hon'ble Court, the accused Jahid alias Zahidur Rahaman be released on bail subject to furnishing a bond of Rs.10,000/- (Rupees Ten thousand only) with two sureties of like amount each, one of whom must be local to the satisfaction of the Ld. Chief Judicial Officer, Uttar Dinajpur and subject to the condition as laid down u/s.438(2) of the Code of Criminal Procedure.

To **03.09.2021** for appearance.

Let a copy of this order be sent to Ld. Chief Judicial Magistrate, Uttar Dinajpur.

Dictated and corrected
by me

Judge (NDPS)
Uttar Dinajpur

Judge(NDPS)
Uttar Dinajpur